Distributor of STMicroelectronics: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of ULQ2803A - TRANS 8NPN DARL 50V 0.5A 18DIP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
STMicroelectronicsSTMicroelectronics
ULQ2803AULQ2803A

DIP-18
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Package
ULQ2801A DIP-18
ULQ2802A DIP-18
ULQ2803A DIP-18
ULQ2804A DIP-18
                             2 / 14                             2 / 14
Distributor of STMicroelectronics: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of ULQ2803A - TRANS 8NPN DARL 50V 0.5A 18DIP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Contents ULQ2801 - ULQ2802 - ULQ2803 - ULQ2804
2/13
Contents
1 Diagrams  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Pin configuration   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
3 Maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
4 Electrical characteristics  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
5 Test circuits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
6 Package mechanical data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
7 Revision history  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
                             3 / 14                             3 / 14
Distributor of STMicroelectronics: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of ULQ2803A - TRANS 8NPN DARL 50V 0.5A 18DIP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
ULQ2801 - ULQ2802 - ULQ2803 - ULQ2804 Diagrams
3/13
1 Diagrams
Figure 1. Schematic diagrams
For ULQ2801A (each driver for PMOS-CMOS) For ULQ2802A (each driver for 14-15 V PMOS)
For ULQ2804A (each driver for 6-15 V CMOS/PMOS)For ULQ2803A (each driver for 5 V, TTL/CMOS)
                             4 / 14                             4 / 14
Distributor of STMicroelectronics: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of ULQ2803A - TRANS 8NPN DARL 50V 0.5A 18DIP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com